WELL PERMIT NUMBER 308418-RECEIPT NUMBER 3684488

ORIGINAL PERMIT APPLICANT(S)

SALVADOR MADERA

APPROVED WELL LOCATION

Water Division: 1 Water District: 1

Designated Basin: N/A
Management District: N/A
County: ADAMS
Parcel Name: N/A
Physical Address: N/A

NE 1/4 NW 1/4 Section 7 Township 1.0 S Range 57.0 W Sixth P.M.

UTM COORDINATES (Meters, Zone:13, NAD83)

Easting: 601641.0 Northing: 4426776.0

PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A NEW WELL

ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT DOES NOT CONFER A WATER RIGHT CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

- 1) This well shall be used in such a way as to cause no material injury to existing water rights. The issuance of this permit does not ensure that no injury will occur to another vested water right or preclude another owner of a vested water right from seeking relief in a civil court action.
- The construction of this well shall be in compliance with the Water Well Construction Rules 2 CCR 402-2, unless approval of a variance has been granted by the State Board of Examiners of Water Well Construction and Pump Installation Contractors in accordance with Rule 18.
- 3) Approved pursuant to CRS 37-92-602(3)(b)(II)(A) as the only well on a tract of land of 40 acres described as the NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4, Sec. 7, Twp. 1 South, Rng. 57 West, 6th P.M., Adams County.
- 4) The use of ground water from this well is limited to the watering of livestock on a farm or ranch.
- 5) The depth of this well is limited to the depth at which sandstone, shale, or other bedrock material is first encountered.
- 6) The pumping rate of this well shall not exceed 15 GPM.
- 7) This well shall be constructed not more than 200 feet from the location specified on this permit.

NOTE: This permit will expire on the expiration date unless the well is constructed by that date. A Well Construction and Yield Estimate Report (GWS-31) must be submitted to the Division of Water Resources to verify the well has been constructed. An extension of the expiration date may be available. Contact the DWR for additional information or refer to the extension request form (GWS-64) available at: http://www.water.state.co.us

Debbie Gonzale	Date Issued:	2/2/2018	
	Expiration Date:	N/A	
Issued By DEBRA GONZALES	Expiración bacci		

CWCB

SR5 V

TOPO L MYLAR

Wol

BA

MD

D. Will this be the only well on this parcel? YES[] NO (if no - list other wells)

E. State Parcel ID# (optional).

Adams County Assessor Building Summary

Owners Name and Address:

Property Address:

MADERA SALVADOR JR ANDPACHECO BENJAMIN

7307 RICHARD AVE FORT LUPTON CO 80621-4121 CO

Note: Data is updated daily. Above data was updated as of: 01/31/18

Legal Disclaimer: Although every reasonable effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the public information data and graphic representations, Adams County cannot be responsible for consequences resulting from any omissions or errors contained herein. Adams County assumes no liability whatsoever associated with the use or misuse of this data

Hydrogeological Services Consultation

E.601641 N. 4426776 ELEV. 4700

Evaluator:	Debra	Gonzales
Receipt No:	36844	488
Location:	NE1/	4, NW1/4, S
Aquifer(s) F	Request	ed

Section 7, Township 1 South, Range 57 West, 6th P.M.

MAPRED AS PIERRESHALE (KP)

Request: The top and bottom of the alluvium.

Recommendations: MUSGRAVE STATE SIMPSON A-B DAVID (HERNER-MILLER)	4829 4829	TOP KLEH	BASE 1624 4626	
SIMPSON A-B	4829 4825		4626	
DAVID (4825			
		_		
HERNER · MILLER 1			4615	
	4732	-	4629	
Special Permit Conditions: Auco	VIAL AQUI	FER LIKEL	IN VERY THIN TO NOW-EX	ISTENT
			RST BEDROCK/SHALE	
A	ALLUVIAL WE	CL WILL L	IKELY NEED A WELL CONSTRUCTION	W VAR
1.4	- 11	^ -	5	O FEET
LAKAM	le fox the	5 Hanfer	FROM BASE OF ALLUVIUM TO 8	O FEET
N 1991 - 1991 - 1991 - 1991 - 1991 - 1991 - 1991 - 1991 - 1991 - 1991 - 1991 - 1991 - 1991 - 1991 - 1991 - 199				
	8			

Report Date: 2/1/2018

Bedrock Aquifer Evaluation Determination Tool

Denver Basin Aquifer - Specific Location Determination Tool

Applicant:

Salvador Madera

Reciept No:

3684488

Evaluated By:

dg2

Location:

NE 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Sec. 7, T.1S, R.57W. (563 NSL, 2212 WSL)

Basin Designation:

Location is within the UNKNOWN Designated Ground Water Basin.

Ground Surface Elevation:

4700 Feet

Number of Acres:

Warning! The depth intervals estimated in this area may vary from actual conditions due to lack of data and/or structural complexity.

Aquifer E	Elevation (ft)		Net Sand	DEPTH (ft)		ANNUAL APRPROP. (A-F)	STATUS
	Bot	Тор		Bot	Тор		
Upper Dawson			-			775	
Lower Dawson		100					
Denver	-	-					
Upper Arapahoe		***	-				
Lower Arapahoe	-						
Laramie-Fox Hills	4616	4775	103.1	84	-75	6.19	NNT

NOTE: 'E' indicates a location is at an aquifer boundary and the values may be more approximate.